
FACULTY OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 

Symbiosis School of Economics (SSE), Pune 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2016-2017) 

 

M.SC (ECONOMICS) SEMESTER I & III 

 

Day Date Event 

Monday July 11, 2016 Commencement of Semester I 

Monday July 4, 2016 Commencement of Semester III 

Wednesday August 31, 2016 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Thursday September 1, 2016 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Friday September 2, 2016 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Saturday September 3, 2016 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Wednesday November 2, 2016 Term End Exam Commencement 

Friday November 25, 2016 Term End Exam Ends 

 

M.SC (ECONOMICS) SEMESTER II & IV 

 

Day Date Event 

Monday November 28, 2016 Commencement of Semester II, IV 

Wednesday February 1, 2017 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Thursday February 2, 2017 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Friday February 3, 2017 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Saturday February 4, 2017 Class Test ( part of Continuous Evaluation) 

Friday March 10, 2017 Annual Day 

Monday March 27, 2017 Term End Exam Commencement 

Saturday April 15, 2017 Term End Exam Ends 

 


